## **TOWN OF DUNCAN**

## **COUNCIL MEETING**

Tuesday April 9, 2019 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDERMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Mayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
APPROVAL OF MINUTES:Regular Scheduled Council Meeting March 12, 2019
POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT
FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT
NEW BUSINESS:  First reading of Ordinance No. AN-2019-01, AN ORDINANCE TO PROVIDE FOR THE ANNEXATION AND ZONING OF PROPERTIES OWEND BY 851 GROUP LOCATED AT ZERO VICTOR HILL ROAD, GREER, SC AND FRK PROPERTIES, LLC LOCATED AT 240 GENOBLE ROAD, GREER, SC BY ONE HUNDRED PERCENT PETITION; AND TO ESTABLISH A ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF GI-GENERAL INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT FOR SAID PROPERTIES (FIRST READING)
First reading of Ordinance No. 20190409-1, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION AND DELIVERY OF AN INFRASTRUCRUE REIMBURSEMENT AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE TOWN OF DUNCAN, SC AND PROJECT SCARLET, WITH RESPECT TO INFRASTRUCTURE CREDITS TO BE APPLIED AGAINST FEE IN LIEU OF TAX PAYMENTS RELATED TO CERTAIN INVESTMENTS IN THE TOWN; AND OTHER MATTERS RELATED THERETO
<b>RESOLUTION # R-20190409-01,</b> A Resolution to allow the Mayor to enter into an annexation agreement with Spartanburg County, an intergovernmental agreement to address service agreements between special tax districts and municipalities when a municipality annexes property in the service area of a special tax district pursuant to Title 5, Chapter 3 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, as amended
<b>RESOLUTION # R-20190409-02,</b> A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into an agreement with Thomas & Hutton for engineering services for the Davidson Pump Station and Force Main at a price not to exceed \$29,000

<b>RESOLUTION # R-20190409-03,</b> A Resolution to allow the Town Administrator to enter into a
contract with Enterprise Fleet Management for a lease purchase, financed thru Enterprise Fleet
Management for two new police vehicles at a price not to exceed \$65,000Cameron Fant
MANOR AND COUNCIL LIDDATE
MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATEMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATECameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATECameron Fant
CLOSE OF MEETINGMayor Clyde "Rog" Rogers